Actual: 11-2-1 Estimated W/L: 10-4-0 APBA: 12-2-0

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 245 17.5 17.3 254 18.1 15.3
Rushing 88 6.3 5 83 5.9 5.6
Passing 130 9.3 10.6 151 10.8 8.6
Penalty 27 1.9 1.7 20 1.4 1.1
Rushes 403 28.8 294 424 30.3 27.9
Yards Gained (Net) 1433 102.4 95.4 1290 92.1 102.8
Average Gain 3.6 3.3 3 3.7
Passes Attempted 385 27.5 20.7 443 31.6 32.3
Completed 213 15.2 15.6 245 17.5 17
Percent Completed 55.3 55.3 52.6 55.3 55.3 52.7
Total Yards Gained 3030 2164 220.5 3648 260.6 198.6
Passer Tackled 32 2.3 24 37 2.6 2.9
Yards Lost 218 15.6 20.6 283 20.2 26.7
Net Yards Gained 2812 2009 199.9 3365 2404 1719
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 6.7 6.2 7 4.9
Yards Gained Per Completion 14.2 14.1 14.9 1.7
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 4245  303.2 2953 4655 3325 2746
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 33.8 323 27.7 37.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing 66.2 67.7 723 62.6
Ball Control Plays 820 58.6 61.4 904 64.6 63.1
Average Gain (Net) 5.2 4.8 5.1 4.4
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 23 1.6 1.6 28 2 1.8
Yards Opponents Returned 263 20.2 774 29.1
Returned by Opponents for TD 0 0.1 7 0.2




Actual: 11-2-1 Estimated W/L: 10-4-0 APBA: 12-2-0

Punts 55 3.9 4.5 67 4.8 5.6
Yards Punted 2453 175.2 2014 2587 184.8 213.7
Average Yards Per Punt 44.6 44.7 38.6 38.4

Punt Returns 34 2.4 2.6 33 24 2.7
Yards Returned 251 17.9 25.1 194 13.9 26.1
Average Yards Per Return 7.4 9.8 5.9 9.6
Returned for TD 0 0.1 0 0

Kickoff Returns 49 3.5 3.2 77 55 4.1
Yards Returned 1363 97.4 82.9 1829 130.6 884

Average Yards Per Return 27.8 25.8 23.8 21.3
Returned for TD 1 0.1 2 0

Penalties 7 5.1 5.1 104 74 7.2
Yards Penalized 649 46.4 50.6 1035 73.9 73.7

Fumbles 22 1.6 1.8 30 2.1 1

Lost 13 0.9 0.7 14 1 0.4

Total Points Scored 388 27.7 22.9 270 19.3 16.7
Touchdowns (Total) 45 3.2 2.7 30 2.1 1.8

Touchdowns Rushing 7 0.5 0.6 11 0.8 0.4

Touchdowns Passing 28 2 1.6 15 1.1 1.1

TD's on Returns and Recoveries 10 0.7 0.4 4 0.3 0.2
*Extra Points 43 3.1 2.6 30 2.1 1.8
Safeties 0 0 0 0 0 0.1
Field Goals 25 1.8 14 20 1.4 1.4
Field Goal Attempts 47 3.4 24 39 2.8 2.6
Percent Successful 53.2 55.9 51.3 51.4




Actual: 11-2-1

Rushing:
Bulaich
Maitland
Nowatzke
Havrilak
Hill
Matte
Jefferson
Hinton
Unitas
Perkins
Conjar
Morrall

Receiving:
Hinton
Jefferson
Mackey
Mitchell
Nowatzke
Hill
Havrilak
Bulaich
Perkins
Orr
Maitland
O'Brien

Passing:
Unitas
Morrall

Havrilak

Punt Returns:
Gardin
Volk
Logan

Kickoff
Returns

Duncan
Gardin
Nowatzke
Havrilak
Jefferson
Grant
Maitland

Att
151
74
53
53
38
10
4
5
11
1
1
2

Rec.

53
44
30
19
14
11
10

W o1 N o

Att
312
71

No.
28

No.

= 2NN O

Yards

508
323
197
169
131
49
38
10
9
3
0
4

Yards
658
904
416
256

33
93
115
106
149
168
77
55

Com
175
37

FC

o

Yrds
1039
167
59
34

27
29

Estimated W/L: 10-4-0

Avg.

3.4
44
3.7
3.2
3.4
4.9
9.5
2.0
0.8
3.0
0.0
-2.0

Avg.

12.4
20.5
13.9
13.5
24
8.5
11.5
11.8
18.6
24.0
15.4
18.3

Pct
Com
56.1
52.1
50.0

Yrds
238
13

Avg.
35.8
20.9
11.8
17.0
4.0
27.0
29.0

Long
25
28
14
24
25
21
19

7

- O WO

Long
48
58
54
46
27
24
33
23
48
39
33
36

Yards
Gained
2464
542
24

Avg.
8.5
2.6
0.0

Long
94
31
23
22

27
29

D

[eNelNolNolNolNololollololl LRG|

D

,~ WO 00 ~~0O0NDdO®O®

TD
24
4
0

Long
54

TD

OO OO0 Oo -~

Had
Long Int.
58 21
52 2
24 0
TD
0
0
0

APBA: 12-2-0
Pct Pct Avg.
TD Int Gain
7.7 6.7 7.9
5.6 2.8 7.6
0.0 0.0 12.0

Rating
79.3
84.4
93.8



Actual: 11-2-1

Punting: No. Yrds
Lee 55 2453
Kicking: KO B
O'Brien 77 6
Interceptions: No. Yrds
Grant 6 260
Curtis, M 5 64
Volk 4 59
Logan 3 174
Stukes 3 99
May 3 19
Duncan 2 42
Hendricks 2 57
Sacks: No.
Smith, Bu 13
Newsome 7.5
Hilton 4
Smith, B.R 3.5
Curtis, M 3
Logan 2.5
Bailey 2
Miller 1
Grant 0.5
Rec Rush
Scoring: TD TD
O'Brien 1 0
Hinton 8 0
Jefferson 8 0
Maitland 3 2
Mackey 4 0
Grant 0 1
Bulaich 0 3
Mitchell 2 0
Logan 0 0
Nowatzke 0 2
Stukes 0 0
Hill 1 0
Duncan 0 0
Perkins 1 0

Estimated W/L: 10-4-0

Avg.
44.6

FGA
47

Avg.
43.3
12.8
14.8
58.0
33.0
6.3
21.0
28.5

Ret
TD

O 2 0000000000 O~

Long
64

FGM
25

Long
103
21
34
92
40
18
25
29

INT
D

O O ONONMNOOWOOOOOo

FG%

Blk

1

53.2

Fum
Rec

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

D

O O OMNDMNOOW

2PT

OO OO0 O0OO0ODO0OOO0O0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

48

SAF

OO OO0 O0OO0ODO0OO0O0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

45

Long XPA XPM

XP

N
w

eNeolNelolNollolNolNollolellollolle]

APBA: 12-2-0

XP%
95.56

Points

43 118

FG TOTAL
130
48
48
30
24
24
18
12
12
12
12

6
6
6

N
[¢)]

OO OO0 O0OO0OD0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo



