

**Actual: 11-2-1**

**Estimated W/L: 10-4-0**

**APBA: 12-2-0**



**Offensive Stats:**

**Defensive Stats:**

**Replay Actual**

**Replay Actual**

**TOTAL**

First Downs	<b>245</b>	17.5	17.3	<b>254</b>	18.1	15.3
Rushing	<b>88</b>	6.3	5	<b>83</b>	5.9	5.6
Passing	<b>130</b>	9.3	10.6	<b>151</b>	10.8	8.6
Penalty	<b>27</b>	1.9	1.7	<b>20</b>	1.4	1.1
Rushes	<b>403</b>	28.8	29.4	<b>424</b>	30.3	27.9
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>1433</b>	102.4	95.4	<b>1290</b>	92.1	102.8
Average Gain	3.6		3.3	3		3.7
Passes Attempted	<b>385</b>	27.5	29.7	<b>443</b>	31.6	32.3
Completed	<b>213</b>	15.2	15.6	<b>245</b>	17.5	17
Percent Completed	55.3	55.3	52.6	55.3	55.3	52.7
Total Yards Gained	<b>3030</b>	216.4	220.5	<b>3648</b>	260.6	198.6
Passer Tackled	<b>32</b>	2.3	2.4	<b>37</b>	2.6	2.9
Yards Lost	<b>218</b>	15.6	20.6	<b>283</b>	20.2	26.7
Net Yards Gained	2812	200.9	199.9	3365	240.4	171.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	6.7		6.2	7		4.9
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.2		14.1	14.9		11.7
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	4245	303.2	295.3	4655	332.5	274.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	33.8		32.3	27.7		37.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	66.2		67.7	72.3		62.6
Ball Control Plays	820	58.6	61.4	904	64.6	63.1
Average Gain (Net)	5.2		4.8	5.1		4.4
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	<b>23</b>	1.6	1.6	<b>28</b>	2	1.8
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>263</b>		20.2	<b>774</b>		29.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1	<b>7</b>		0.2

**Actual: 11-2-1****Estimated W/L: 10-4-0****APBA: 12-2-0**

Punts	<b>55</b>	3.9	4.5	<b>67</b>	4.8	5.6
Yards Punted	<b>2453</b>	175.2	201.4	<b>2587</b>	184.8	213.7
Average Yards Per Punt	44.6		44.7	38.6		38.4
Punt Returns	<b>34</b>	2.4	2.6	<b>33</b>	2.4	2.7
Yards Returned	<b>251</b>	17.9	25.1	<b>194</b>	13.9	26.1
Average Yards Per Return	7.4		9.8	5.9		9.6
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1	<b>0</b>		0
Kickoff Returns	<b>49</b>	3.5	3.2	<b>77</b>	5.5	4.1
Yards Returned	<b>1363</b>	97.4	82.9	<b>1829</b>	130.6	88.4
Average Yards Per Return	27.8		25.8	23.8		21.3
Returned for TD	<b>1</b>		0.1	<b>2</b>		0
Penalties	<b>71</b>	5.1	5.1	<b>104</b>	7.4	7.2
Yards Penalized	<b>649</b>	46.4	50.6	<b>1035</b>	73.9	73.7
Fumbles	<b>22</b>	1.6	1.8	<b>30</b>	2.1	1
Lost	<b>13</b>	0.9	0.7	<b>14</b>	1	0.4
Total Points Scored	<b>388</b>	27.7	22.9	<b>270</b>	19.3	16.7
Touchdowns (Total)	<b>45</b>	3.2	2.7	<b>30</b>	2.1	1.8
Touchdowns Rushing	<b>7</b>	0.5	0.6	<b>11</b>	0.8	0.4
Touchdowns Passing	<b>28</b>	2	1.6	<b>15</b>	1.1	1.1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>10</b>	0.7	0.4	<b>4</b>	0.3	0.2
*Extra Points	<b>43</b>	3.1	2.6	<b>30</b>	2.1	1.8
Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0	<b>0</b>	0	0.1
Field Goals	<b>25</b>	1.8	1.4	<b>20</b>	1.4	1.4
Field Goal Attempts	<b>47</b>	3.4	2.4	<b>39</b>	2.8	2.6
Percent Successful	53.2		55.9	51.3		51.4

**Actual: 11-2-1****Estimated W/L: 10-4-0****APBA: 12-2-0**

<b>Rushing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Bulaich	151	508	<b>3.4</b>	25	5
Maitland	74	323	<b>4.4</b>	28	2
Nowatzke	53	197	<b>3.7</b>	14	0
Havrilak	53	169	<b>3.2</b>	24	0
Hill	38	131	<b>3.4</b>	25	0
Matte	10	49	<b>4.9</b>	21	0
Jefferson	4	38	<b>9.5</b>	19	0
Hinton	5	10	<b>2.0</b>	7	0
Unitas	11	9	<b>0.8</b>	5	0
Perkins	1	3	<b>3.0</b>	3	0
Conjar	1	0	<b>0.0</b>	0	0
Morrall	2	-4	<b>-2.0</b>	1	0

<b>Receiving:</b>	<b>Rec.</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Hinton	53	658	<b>12.4</b>	48	8
Jefferson	44	904	<b>20.5</b>	58	8
Mackey	30	416	<b>13.9</b>	54	4
Mitchell	19	256	<b>13.5</b>	46	2
Nowatzke	14	33	<b>2.4</b>	27	0
Hill	11	93	<b>8.5</b>	24	1
Havrilak	10	115	<b>11.5</b>	33	0
Bulaich	9	106	<b>11.8</b>	23	0
Perkins	8	149	<b>18.6</b>	48	1
Orr	7	168	<b>24.0</b>	39	0
Maitland	5	77	<b>15.4</b>	33	3
O'Brien	3	55	<b>18.3</b>	36	1

<b>Passing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Pct Com</b>	<b>Yards Gained</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Had Int.</b>	<b>Pct TD</b>	<b>Pct Int</b>	<b>Avg. Gain</b>	<b>Rating</b>
Unitas	312	175	<b>56.1</b>	2464	24	58	21	7.7	<b>6.7</b>	<b>7.9</b>	<b>79.3</b>
Morrall	71	37	<b>52.1</b>	542	4	52	2	5.6	<b>2.8</b>	<b>7.6</b>	<b>84.4</b>
Havrilak	2	1	<b>50.0</b>	24	0	24	0	0.0	<b>0.0</b>	<b>12.0</b>	<b>93.8</b>

<b>Punt Returns:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>FC</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Gardin	28	13	238	<b>8.5</b>	54	0
Volk	5	0	13	<b>2.6</b>	6	0
Logan	1	0	0	<b>0.0</b>	0	0

<b>Kickoff Returns</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Duncan	29	1039	<b>35.8</b>	94	1
Gardin	8	167	<b>20.9</b>	31	0
Nowatzke	5	59	<b>11.8</b>	23	0
Havrilak	2	34	<b>17.0</b>	22	0
Jefferson	2	8	<b>4.0</b>	8	0
Grant	1	27	<b>27.0</b>	27	0
Maitland	1	29	<b>29.0</b>	29	0

